

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6597 of 2023

Appellant :- Arvind And 3 Other

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohit Singh, Anil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

Heard.

Admit.

Call for record of Court below.

State to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence /
release the accused on bail.

List on 3.8.2023.

Order Date :- 3.7.2023

Mukesh